BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 10/28/2019 09:58:54 PARISH
PAGE NUM 1 RELATION OTHER
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0076 0109 ENGL 095034 11 9.3010.45 8 810 110 54 00000
0076 0109 ENGL 099142 111 10.00 10.50 12 810 110 54 00000
0076 0109 MATH 095131 1111 11.0012.15 26 810 110 54 00000
0076 0109 MATH 099131 1111 11.0012.15 1 26 810 110 54 00000
0076 0109 MATH 099019 11 12.3013.45 10 810 110 54 00000
0076 0110 CJUS 101139 111 9.00 9.50 8 765 110 51 00000
0076 0110 BUSN 101139 11 9.3010.45 5 765 110 51 00000
0076 0110 MATH 110147 11 14.0015.15 5 765 110 51 00000
4 0076 0111 DL A9999 N3 11111 8.00 16.30 30 810 110 54 00000
0076 0111 DL J9999 N3 11  17.00 20.00 30 810 110 54 00000
0076 0120 FRST 100088 1 14.00 14.50 5 684 110 46 00000
0076 0120 CPTR1000110 1 15.30 18.00 33 684 110 46 00000
4 0076 0124 DL H9999 N1 11 8.00 16.30 15 487 110 32 00000
0076 0126 HNUR2123126 111 8.0011.00 21 1,196 110 80 00000
0076 0126 HNUR2713126 111 11.4514.45 20 1,196 110 80 00000
0076 0126 HNUR2723087 111 11.4514.45 1 21 1,196 110 80 00000
0076 0126 MATH 110087 1 16.30 19.00 16 1,196 110 80 00000
0076 0126 MATH 210131 1 16.3019.00 5 1,196 110 80 00000
0076 0126 PSYC 201019 11 17.0018.15 1 22 1,196 110 80 00000
0076 0126 ENGL 101020 1 17.0019.30 1 15 1,196 110 80 00000
0076 0127 MUSC 101147 11 14.00 15.15 14 896 110 60 00000
0076 0127 SPAN 101038 1 16.0018.30 17 896 110 60 00000
0076 0127 BIOL 101058 1 17.00 19.30 23 896 110 60 00000
0076 0128 BIOL 221079 11 17.00 18.15 19 903 210 18 00000
0076 0128 BIOL 223079 11 18.3019.45 19 903 210 18 00000
4 0076 0132 HCOR1212084 11111 7.00 16.55 17 702 110 47 00000
0076 0132 MAST1210018 11111 8.0011.25 1 20 702 110 47 00000
0076 0132 HCOR1211139 11111 8.0012.15 1 17 702 110 47 00000
8 0076 0132 HEKG1011018 11111 12.0015.25 1 20 702 110 47 00000
8 0076 0132 HCOR1120017 11111 13.0014.25 1 14 702 110 47 00000
0076 0132 HMDT1170018 11111 14.3015.25 15 702 110 47 00000
4 0076 0136 DL A9999 N3 11111 8.00 16.30 30 469 110 31 00000
4 0076 0150 WELD1510151 11111 7.3014.20 4 2,419 210 48 00000
0076 0150 WELD1411167 11111 8.0010.00 1 1 2,419 210 48 00000
0076 0150 WELD1210167 11111 13.00 13.55 1 2,419 210 48 00000
4 0076 0150 WELD1411174 11111 14.00 19.55 1 2,419 210 48 00000
0076 0150 WELD1130167 11111 15.0015.55 1 1 2,419 210 48 00000
4 0076 0150 WELD1411172 11111 15.1520.55 1 1 2,419 210 48 00000
0076 0150 WELD1110162 11111 16.00 16.55 1 3 2,419 210 48 00000
0076 0150 WELD1512174 11111 16.0020.55 1 1 2,419 210 48 00000
0076 0150 WELD1412167 11111 17.301855 1 1 2,419 210 48 00000
0076 0150 WELD1420114 11111 17.301855 1 1 2,419 210 48 00000
0076 0150 WELD1410162 11111 18.0018.55 1 2 2,419 210 48 00000
0076 0150 WELD1310169 11111 19.00 20.25 1 2,419 210 48 00000
0076 0150 WELD1411162 11111 20.0021.25 1 2 2,419 210 48 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT LDCC - NORTHEAST LA BRANCH CAMPUS
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 10/28/2019 09:58:54
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 7

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - -
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 9
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 45
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 45
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 17

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE LDCC - NORTHEAST LA BRANCH CAMPUS
RUN DATE 10/28/2019 09:58:54
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE  NIGHT USE
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)

*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 12
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 652
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 5,821 341 6,162
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,080 600 1,680
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 459 23 482
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 58,680 32,600 91,280
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 22,987 1,428 24,415
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 11,642 682 12,324
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 425 3.8 28.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 19.8 2.1 13.5
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 50.6 47.8 50.5
DAY USE  NIGHT USE
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 12
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 652
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 5,821 341 6,162
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,080 600 1,680
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 459 23 482
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 58,680 32,600 91,280
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 22,987 1,428 24,415
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 11,642 682 12,324
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 425 3.8 28.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 19.8 2.1 13.5

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 50.6 47.8 50.5



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE LDCC - NORTHEAST LA BRANCH CAMPUS
RUN DATE 10/28/2019 09:58:54
PAGE NUM 2
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 5

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 98

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 260 161 421

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 450 250 700
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 170 57 227

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,820 4,900 13,720
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,160 2,376 10,536
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 520 323 843

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 37.8 22.8 32.4

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 59 6.6 6.1

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 6.4 13.6 8.0

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 2

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 66

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 260 161 421

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 180 100 280
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 170 57 227

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,940 3,300 9,240
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,160 2,376 10,536
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 520 323 843
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 94.4 57.0 811

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 8.8 9.8 9.1

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 6.4 13.6 8.0

* WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



